©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2017
May, 2024 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
NRVHP8H200MFD/D
NRVHP8H200MFD
Switch-Mode
Power Rectifier
This ultrafast rectifier in the dual flag SO−8 flat lead package offers

• Freewheeling Diode used with Inductive Loads
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
ULTRAFAST RECTIFIER
8 AMPERES (4x2), 200 VOLTS
1,2 7,8
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specification
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NRVHP8H200MFDT1G DFN8
(Pb−Free)
1500 /
Tape & Reel
NRVHP8H200MFDT3G DFN8
(Pb−Free)
5000 /
Tape & Reel
3,4 5,6
DFN8 5x6
(SO8FL)
CASE 506BT
MARKING DIAGRAM
8H200M = Specific Device Code
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
W = Work Week
ZZ = Lot Traceability
C1
C1
C2
C2
A1
A1
A2
A2
8H200M
AYWZZ
1
C2
C1
C2
C1
NRVHP8H200MFDWFT1G DFN8
(Pb−Free)
1500 /
Tape & Reel
NRVHP8H200MFDWFT3G DFN8
(Pb−Free)
5000 /
Tape & Reel
Downloaded from Arrow.com.